THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into this 15 day of January, 2026, by and between ​
Atlas / Pellizzari Electric (“Contractor”) and Redwood City School District (“District”) 
(“Contract”). 

1.​ The Contractor shall furnish to the District for a total price of Seventy thousand five 

hundred and twenty Dollars ($70,520.00) (“Contract Price”), the following services 
(“Services” or “Work”): 

Electric Vehicle Charger Replacement Project  

2.​ Contractor shall perform the Work at Adelante Selby School, Clifford School, and 

Kennedy Middle School 
3.​  (“Site”).  The Project is the scope of Work performed at the Site.

[...]

(i) This section shall remain in effect only until January 1, 2027, and as of that date is repealed, unless a later 
enacted statute that is enacted before January 1, 2027, deletes or extends that date. 

Public Contract Code sections 20104 – 20104.6 

§ 20104.   

(a) (1) This article applies to all public works claims of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) or 
less which arise between a contractor and a local agency. 

(2) This article shall not apply to any claims resulting from a contract between a contractor and a public agency 
when the public agency has elected to resolve any disputes pursuant to Article 7.1 (commencing with Section

[...]

within 15 days after receipt of the further documentation or within a period of time no greater than that taken by 
the claimant in producing the additional information, whichever is greater. 

(c) (1) For claims of over fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and less than or equal to three hundred seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($375,000), the local agency shall respond in writing to all written claims within 60 days of receipt 
of the claim, or may request, in writing, within 30 days of receipt of the claim, any additional documentation 
supporting the claim or relating to defenses to the claim the local agency may have against the claimant.